Rhode Island Fire Academy

NFPA 1002 Driver/Operator
Pumper

A Driver/Operator - Pumper (NFPA 1002) program will be
presented at Valley Falls Fire District beginning Monday,
September 8, 2014. Any member of your department interested in
attending this course should forward a registration to the Rhode
Island Fire Academy.

This course is nationally accredited through the National Board on
Fire Service Professional Qualifications.

Start Date: September 8, 2014 (See attached schedule.)
Location: Cumberland Rescue
1512 Mendon Road
Cumberland
Cost: Contact Chief Brian Jackvony

401-722-5992

Prerequisite: Firefighter Level 1
**PPE 1is required for pumping practicals**

Textbook: NFPA 1002 Standard for Fire Apparatus Driver/Operator Professional
Qualifications 2009 Edition.

Register by August 4, 2014:

Forward registrations to: Rhode Island Fire Academy
Tina.ahlborg @sfm.dps.ri.gov
Fax: (401) 462-4250

Textbook: NFPA 1002 Standard for Fire Apparatus Driver/Operator Professional Qualifications 2009
Edition.

NOTE: There are limited openings available.



RHODE ISLAND FIRE ACADEMY

NFPA 1002 DRIVER/OPERATOR - PUMPER
LOCATION: Cumberland Rescue 1512 Mendon Road, Cumberland

Program Coordinator

Michael Thurber Time: 1830 — 2130
Thurbseng4 @gmail.com
DAY DATE CHAPTER SUBJECT INSTRUCTOR
Monday 9-8-14 |1&16 Intro &Apparatus Testing M. Thurber
Wednesday 9-10-14 (2&3 Apparatus Types &Inspection D. DeStefano
Monday 9-15-14 | 4 Operating Vehicles D. DeStefano
Quiz
Wednesday 9-17-14 |5 Positioning Apparatus D. DeStefano
Monday 9-22-14 |[6&7 Water & Water Supply W. Fricke, Sr.
Quiz
Wednesday 9-24-14 [ 8&9 Hydraulics M. Oribello
Monday 9-29-14 | 10 Fire Pump Theory J. Cordeiro
Quiz
Wednesday 10-1-14 | 11 Operating Fire Pumps P. Berry
Monday 10-6-14 | Practical Operating Fire Pumps J. Cordeiro
Wednesday 10-8-14 | 12-13-14 Relay & Shuttle Ops W. Fricke, Sr.
Wednesday 10-15-14 | 15 Foam Operations P. Berry
Wednesday 10-22-14 | Review/ All Chapters M. Thurber
Quiz
Wednesday 10-29-14 | Final Exam Chapters 1 - 16 M. Thurber
SATURDAY 9-27-14 DRIVING SKILLS NFPA Requirements
INSTRUCTORS M. Thurber | 1- W. Fricke, Sr. 3-
2- P.Berry 4-
SATURDAY 10-4-14 ROAD TEST NFPA Requirements
INSTRUCTORS 1- W. Fricke, Sr. 2-
SATURDAY 10-18-14 PUMP OPERATIONS NFPA Requirements
INSTRUCTORS Quiz M. Thurber 1
SATURDAY 10-25-14 PUMPING PRACTICAL NFPA Requirements
INSTRUCTORS M. Thurber | 1- P. Berry 3- P. Gorman
2- W. Fricke, Sr. 4-

NOTE: SATURDAY PRACTICAL CLASS TIMES ARE FROM 0800 - 1600
PPE Required for Pumping Practicals
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